

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1625.

deleting line 22 on page 1 and substituting therefor "of ten (10) members."

AND

by deleting lines 23 and 24 on page 1 and substituting therefor "(b) The Governor shall appoint the trustee. These appointments shall be with the consent of the Senate, except as"

AND

by deleting lines 27 through 30 on page 1 and substituting therefor "congressional districts in the state, ~~and three (3)~~ two (2) members shall be appointed from the state at large, and one (1) member shall be appointed from one (1) of the four (4) schools in the University of Arkansas system."

AND

by deleting lines 2 through 5 on page 2 and substituting therefor "(d) The term of office shall be ten (10) years.

(e) (1) The student member who is appointed to the board shall be a full-time, junior or senior undergraduate student at one (1) of the four (4) schools in the University of"

AND

by deleting on line 7 on page 2 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 10 on page 2 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 12 through 27 on page 2

AND

by deleting on line 28 on page 2 the word "(4)" and substituting therefor "(2)"

AND

by deleting lines 7 and 8 on page 3 and substituting therefor "commission some competent person to fill the vacancy so occasioned."

By inserting on line 27 on page 2 an additional subsection to read as follows:

"(j) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act of an at large board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting lines 32 on page 3 and substituting therefor "(b) (1) The board shall consist of ~~five (5)~~ four (4) members appointed from the"

AND

by deleting on line 36 on page 3 the words ", except for the student member"

AND

by deleting lines 19 and 20 on page 4 and substituting therefor "(d) (1) The term of office for each member shall commence on January 15 and shall end on January 14 of the fifth"

AND

by inserting immediately after subdivision (d) (2) on page 4 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(3) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act of a board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting lines 30 and 31 on page 4 and substituting therefor "(e) Vacancies on the Board of Trustees of Arkansas State University shall be filled by"

AND

by deleting lines 33 and 34 on page 4 and substituting therefor "(f) Any vacancies arising in the membership of the board for any reason other than"

AND

by deleting on line 30 on page 5 the word "elected"

AND

by inserting on line 31 on page 5 the words ", junior or senior" between the words "time" and "undergraduate"

AND

by deleting on line 33 on page 5 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 36 on page 5 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 2 through 9 on page 6

AND

by deleting on line 10 on page 6 the word "(3)" and substituting therefor "(2)"

AND

by deleting line 18 on page 6 and substituting therefor "(b) (1) The board shall consist of ~~five (5)~~ four (4) members to be appointed from"

AND

by deleting on line 22 on page 6 the words ", except for the student member"

AND

by deleting lines 5 and 6 on page 7 and substituting therefor "(d) (1) The term of office for each member shall commence on January 15 and shall end on January 14 of the fifth"

AND

by inserting immediately after subdivision (d)(2) on page 7 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(3) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act of a board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting lines 16 and 17 on page 7 and substituting therefor "(e) Any vacancies arising in the membership of the board for any reason other than the"

AND

by deleting line 13 on page 8 and substituting therefor "(i)(1) The student member who is appointed to the board shall be a"

AND

by inserting on line 14 on page 8 the words ", junior or senior" between the words "time" and "undergraduate"

AND

by deleting on line 16 on page 8 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 19 on page 8 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 21 through 28 on page 8

AND

by deleting on line 29 on page 8 the word "(3)" and substituting therefor "(2)"

AND

by deleting line 36 on page 8 and substituting therefor "shall appoint a board of ~~five (5)~~
four (4) members as trustees for Southern Arkansas"

AND

by deleting line 2 and 3 on page 9 and substituting therefor "resident of this state."

AND

by deleting lines 29 and 30 on page 9 and substituting therefor "(f) (1) The regular term of
office of the members of the board to be appointed by the Governor under the provisions"

AND

by deleting lines 35 and 36 on page 9 and substituting therefor "14 of the fifth year
following the year in which the regular term commenced."

AND

by inserting immediately after subdivision (f) (2) on page 9 a new subdivision to read as
follows:

"(3) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act
of a board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting lines 1 and 2 on page 10 and substituting therefor "(g) Any vacancies arising
in the membership of the board for any reason other than the"

AND

by deleting lines 33 and 34 on page 10 and substituting therefor "(j) (1) The student
member who is appointed to the board shall be a full-time, junior or senior undergraduate
student at Southern Arkansas University and shall be a resident"

AND

by deleting on line 36 on page 10 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 3 on page 11 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 5 through 10 on page 11

AND

by deleting on line 11 on page 11 the word "(3)" and substituting therefor "(2)"

AND

by deleting line 20 on page 11 and substituting therefor "(b)(1) The board shall consist of seven (7) members."

AND

by deleting on line 22 on page 11 the words ", except for the student member"

AND

by deleting lines 5 and 6 on page 12 and substituting therefor "(d)(1) The term of office for each member shall commence on January 15 and shall end on January 14 of"

AND

by inserting immediately after subdivision (d)(2) on page 12 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(3) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act of a board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting lines 16 and 17 on page 12 and substituting therefor "(e) Any vacancies arising in the membership of the board for any reason other than the"

AND

by deleting lines 25 and 26 on page 13 and substituting therefor "(i) (1) The student member who is appointed to the board shall be a full-time, junior or senior undergraduate student at Henderson State University and shall be a"

AND

by deleting on line 28 on page 13 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 31 on page 13 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 33 through 36 on page 13

AND

by deleting lines 1 through 4 on page 14

AND

by deleting on line 5 on page 14 the word "(3)" and substituting therefor "(2)"

AND

by deleting line 14 on page 14 and substituting therefor "(b) (1) The board shall consist of seven (7) members."

AND

by deleting on line 16 on page 14 the words ", except for the student member"

AND

by deleting lines 35 and 36 on page 14 and substituting therefor "(d) (1) The term of office for each member shall commence on January 15 and shall end on January 14 of the"

AND

by deleting lines 10 and 11 on page 15 and substituting therefor "(e) Any vacancies arising in the membership of the board for any reason other than the"

AND

by inserting immediately after subdivision (d)(2) on page 15 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(3) Upon the expiration of the term immediately following the passage of this act of a board member, the vacancy shall be filled by a student member."

AND

by deleting line 19 on page 16 and substituting therefore "(i)(1) The student member who is appointed to the board shall be a full-time, junior or senior"

AND

by deleting on line 22 on page 16 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting on line 25 on page 16 the word "elected"

AND

by deleting lines 27 through 34 on page 16

AND

by deleting on line 35 on page 16 the word "(3)" and substituting therefor "(2)"